Page 1 of 6
    preliminary    29/06/2014
Lumoclip
Preliminary Data
LUMOTRIX Ltd                  Oakendene Estate, Cowfold, West Sussex, RH13 8AZ   United Kingdom            +44 1403 865914        sales@lumotrix.com
                     MegaZeni Lumoclip                                                           TigerZeni Lumoclip
Description:
The Lumoclip is a thermal and electrical interface module for ceramic chip on board (COB) LEDs.  It comprises the

of heat-sink grease applied from the supplied calibrated syringe before loosely tightening the
screws.  The front of the Lumoclip has a dust cover over the light emitting surface of the LED.  This dust cap should
be pressed with a thumb to apply pressure to the ceramic around the light emitting surface.  This will squeeze
excess heat-sink grease from the gap between the ceramic and the heat-sink and give a very thin joint.  The dust
cap must now be discarded from the Lumoclip.  Once the excess heat-sink compound has been squeezed out the
screws can be fully tightened.  The purpose of the screws is to locate the Lumoclip on the heat-sink surface.  Over-
tightening the screws will not press the LED harder onto the heat-sink surface but will easily break the plastic.
Application of this product requires a trained operator, and accordingly it is recommended for mass production.
For small quantities it is recommended that the Lumoclip is purchased assembled on to a LEDisk (see Fig.3) which
acts as a heat spreader plate.  LEDisk is a punched aluminium disk 2mm thick and 49.5mm diameter.  Lumoclip can
be factory fitted on to the LEDisk to make a robust LEDisk assembly.  LEDisk can be tightened hard onto a heat-sink
with holes at 34mm or 35mm mounting centres using pan head M3 or No.4 self-tapping screws. Ordinary heat-sink
compound should be applied between the LEDisk and the heat-sink.
Fig.3  LEDisk Assembly dimensions in mm
A starting point for the heat-sink thermal coefficient specification is to divide 60 by the wattage of the Lumoclip.
For example if you need a heat-sink for a 50W Lumoclip such as LC-50-840 which you intend to run at rated power
i.e. 1.0 amps and approximately 49V then you need a thermal coefficient of 60/50 i.e. 1.2 ºC /W or better.  This will
give approximately a 50 ºC temperature rise over ambient.  You must then verify the actual performance of the
heat-sink in your own application, and modify its size to suit your particular requirements.  You can measure the
temperature under the Lumoclip using a thermocouple or thin film platinum resistance temperature sensor such as

1
Boost
1
Max
 Lumoclip CRI  CCT
(K)
Lumens
 If
(mA)
lumens If (mA)  Vf
(Vdc)
Luminous
efficacy
lm/W
Sharp LED inside Typical Application
25 LC-25-T 96
90
2700
5700
1840
2170
700
total
2050
2520
840
total
40.0 71
84
GW6TGCBG40C Tiger – mood lighting
35 LC-35-827 83 2700 3310 950 3970 1200 40.0 98 GW6DME27XFC Restaurant
35 LC-35-830 83 3000 3500 950 4200 1200 40.0 104 GW6DME30XFC Downlight, hotel
35 LC-35-840 82 4000 3740 950 4490 1200 40.0 111 GW6DME40XFC Shopping mall
35 LC-35-850 82 5000 3760 950 4510 1200 40.0 111 GW6DME40XFC Outside lighting
35 LC-35-927 93 2700 2790 950 3350 1200 40.0 83 GW6DME27XFC Restaurant
35 LC-35-930 93 3000 2950 950 3540 1200 40.0 87 GW6DME30XFC Downlight, hotel
35 LC-35-940 92 4000 3090 950 3710 1200 40.0 92 GW6DME40XFC Shopping mall
35 LC-35-950 90 5000 3130 950 3760 1200 40.0 93 GW6DME40XFC Outside lighting
50 LC-50-827 83 2700 4240 950 5200 1200 55.0 94 GW6DME27XFC Bar, stage lighting
50 LC-50-830 83 3000 4480 950 5490 1200 55.0 99 GW6DME30XFC Shop
50 LC-50-840 82 4000 4790 950 5870 1200 55.0 106 GW6DME40XFC Large Shopping Mall
50 LC-50-850 82 5000 4810 950 5890 1200 55.0 107 GW6DME50XFC Floodlighting for TV cameras
50 LC-50-927 93 2700 3700 950 4530 1200 55.0 82 GW6DGE27XFC Bar, stage lighting
50 LC-50-930 93 3000 3900 950 4780 1200 55.0 86 GW6DGE50XFC Downlight, hotel
50 LC-50-940 92 4000 4090 950 5010 1200 55.0 91 GW6DGE40XFC Large Shopping Mall
50 LC-50-950 92 5000 4140 950 5070 1200 55.0 92 GW6DGE50XFC Floodlighting for TV cameras
Fig.4   Lumoclip selection chart
Note 1:  Sharp Specifications allow increased LED current and Lumen output if the heat-sink is kept cool (less than 90C).  We do not recommend this
idea for inexperienced customers.
Page 6 of 6